
Purchase Requisition Number: CR024078 
Contract Number: B0001206 

Vendor Number: V027798 

1 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
SECOND EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

On July 1, 2016, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Out of The Shell, LLC d/b/a Yangs 5th 
Taste f/k/a Ling’s (“Contractor”) entered into Blanket Contract (“Contract”) number B0001206, with a term 
of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. The Contract, ¶ 2, provided for up to two additional one-year 
extensions by mutual consent and with Board approval. The parties mutually agreed to extend the Contract 
for the first one-year extension period and executed a Contract Extension and Modification (“the First 
Extension”) to that effect in July 2017.   

The parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for second and final additional one-year term, from 
July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original 
Contract, except for those specifically modified below.  

In accordance with ¶ 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. The tables found in Paragraph 1 of the Contract and Paragraph 1 of the First Extension are deleted in
their entirety and replaced with the table below. All other text of Paragraph 1 of the Contract
remains unchanged.

Category Vendor Product # Product 

2018-2019 
Commodity Delivery 

Price into Prime 
Food Distributor 

2018-2019 
Commercial Price 

A518/100113 
Chicken Legs Chill 

(all dark meat) 

YANG’S 5th 
TASTE 

15554-8 
BBQ Teriyaki 
Chicken (non-

breaded) 
$91.20 $113.04 

15563-0 General Tso’s 
Chicken (breaded) $106.58 $124.68 

15555-5 Mandarin Orange 
Chicken (breaded) $96.23 $114.33 

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By:  By:  
Aaron A. Konkol, J.D., Director 
Procurement & Risk Management 

Date:  Date:  
Out of The Shell, LLC d/b/a Yangs 5th Taste 
9646 Remer Street     
South El Monte, CA 91733 
(407) 221-7372 

(ATTACHMENT 64) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
RELATED TO SCHOOL NUTRITION



Purchase Requisition Number: CR024078 
Contract Number: B0001206 

Vendor Number: V027798 

2 

By: 
Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.        
Interim Superintendent of Schools 

Tax ID: Date: 

Budget code(s): BKF-0-0-BKF-DW-EFOD 
LNC-0-0-LNH-DW-EFOD By: 
DNR-0-0-DNR-DW-EFOD        Mark A. Sain, President 

   Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 

Board Approval Date: 

Reviewed By: _______________________________ Date: ______________________________________ 
 Risk Management 


